FULLY EXECUTED - CHANGE 2
Contract Number: 4400006326
Original Contract Effective Date: 10/29/2009

Title ____



Contract Change Date: 11/15/2016 Valid From: 10/30/2009 To: 10/30/2019 All using Agencies of the Commonwealth, Participating Political Subdivision, Authorities, Private Colleges and Universities **Purchasing Agent** Name: OA Central Your SAP Vendor Number with us: 165236 Phone: 717-787-8191 Fax: 717-783-4429 Supplier Name/Address: MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC DBA VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES MCI WORLDCOM Please Deliver To: 979 E PARK DR HARRISBURG PA 17111-2810 US To be determined at the time of the Purchase Order unless specified below. Supplier Phone Number: 717-565-7500 **Contract Name: Payment Terms** Telecommunications Managed Services OA NET 30 Solicitation No.: Issuance Date: Supplier Bid or Proposal No. (if applicable): Solicitation Submission Date: This contract is comprised of: The above referenced Solicitation, the Supplier's Bid or Proposal, and any documents attached to this Contract or incorporated by reference. Item Material/Service UOM Price Per Total Qty Desc Unit 1 Telecom Managed Services 0.000 Each 0.00 0.00 **General Requirements for all Items:** Information: **Total Amount:** SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL OF **ALL ITEMS** Currency: USD

Date

Supplier's Signature _____

Printed Name





FULLY EXECUTED - CHANGE 2 Contract Number: 4400006326

Original Contract Effective Date: 10/29/2009

Contract Change Date: 11/15/2016 Valid From: 10/30/2009 To: 10/30/2019

Supplier Name:

MCI COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES INC DBA VERIZON BUSINESS SERVICES

Header Text

This contract is written in reference to RFP 6100004339, Telecommunications Managed Services.

The validity date of this contract is from 10/30/2009 through 10/30/2016 with the option for three one-year renewals.

Agency Contact: Sean Crager 717-705-2508

scrager@state.pa.us

Vendor Contact: Cheryl Caplan 717-777-3960

cheryl.caplan@verizonbusiness.com

10/16/2013 - Amendment No. 1 added to Contract. DJS

Amendment has been added to extend the Contract through 10/30/19. bsp

Validity period has been changed to 10/31/2016 through 10/30/2019 No further information for this Contract

Information:	Total Amount:
	390,000,000.00

Currency: USD



October 20, 2016

Joann Fake Managing Client Partner Verizon Enterprise Solutions 777 East Park Drive Harrisburg, PA 17111

SUBJECT: Renewal of Contract # 4400006326

Contract Title: Telecommunications Managed Services
Term of Renewal: MS/S/95674, 2016 through October 30, 2019

Renewal Security Required: Yes No

October 31, 2016

Dear Ms. Fake:

The Commonwealth is exercising its option to renew the Telecommunications Managed Services contract between the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and MCI Worldcom (dba Verizon Business) (the "Contract"). Section 1 of the Contract states:

This Contract shall be effective commencing on the Effective Date as defined in Paragraph 1(a) of the IT Terms and Conditions and shall terminate seven years after the Effective Date, unless extended by the Commonwealth Project Office prior to that date.

Section 1(b) of the IT Terms and Conditions, incorporated into and made part of the Contract as Attachment A, further states that:

The Commonwealth may, in its sole discretion, renew the Contract for three 1-year periods, or any combination thereof, on the terms and conditions in force at the date of the renewal and utilizing pricing to be negotiated but consistent with and no less favorable than the pricing in effect at the date of the renewal.

In consideration of the price reductions, credits, and new services offered by Verizon Business as summarized in your letters to Secretary Minnich dated October 13, 2016, the Commonwealth is renewing the Contract for three (3) years. The new termination date of the Contract will be October 30, 2019. All rate reductions and modifications to the services available through the Contract will be implemented through the Contract change control procedures.

The Commonwealth is requesting your acknowledgement of the Contract renewal Please confirm your acknowledgement by completing the bottom section of this letter and emailing a copy to me by close of business on October 24, 2016.

Thank you for your prompt response. If you have any questions, please contact me at (717) 787-5440 or jmacmillan@pa.gov.

Sincerely.

Deputy Secretary
for Information Technology and CiO

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Contractors, acknowledges the renewal of the above referenced Contract for the above stated Term of Renewal, and that all terms and conditions in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Yes>	No	-
By (Sig	gnáture)	
Name:	Anthony Recine	<u> </u>
Title: _	SVP	
Date:	10/24/2016	

CC

Sharon P. Minnich - Secretary Office of Administration
P. Oliver Kelwin - Deputy Chief Counsel, Office of Administration
Paul Dunne - Area Vice President Global Sales and Operation, Verizon
Karen Pickens - Assistant Counsel, Verizon